Waukee CSD - Senate File 2368 Requirements

Building
Brookview Elementary
Eason Elementary
Grant Ragan Elementary
Maple Grove Elementary
Radiant Elementary
Shuler Elementary
Sugar Creek Elementary
Walnut Hills Elementary
Waterford Elementary
Waukee Elementary

Woodland Hills Elementary
Vince Meyer Learning Center

North Middle School
South Middle School
Trailridge School
Waukee Middle School
Prairieview School

Timberline School
Northwest High School

Waukee High School

Waukee Innovation & Learning Center

Administration Office
Natatorium
Operations Facility

Transportation Facility

Waukee CSD North Transportation

and Operations Facility

* Source: District records

** Source: RSP Report, District records

As of July 1, 2024

Building Utilization
Grades K-5 Instruction
Grades K-5 Instruction
Grades K-5 Instruction
Grades K-5 Instruction
Grades K-5 Instruction
Grades K-5 Instruction
Grades K-5 Instruction
Grades K-5 Instruction
Grades K-5 Instruction - Opening 2024-25
Grades K-5 Instruction
Grades K-5 Instruction

Pre-K Instruction, IT, Comm Ed, Childcare,
Nutrition

Grades 6-8 Instruction - Opening 2025-26
Grades 6-7 Instruction

Grades 6-8 Instruction

Grades 6-8 Instruction

Wee Care Pre-K and Grade 9 Instruction

Wee Care Pre-K and Grades 8-9 Instruction

Wee Care Pre-K and Grades 10-12
Instruction

Grades 10-12 Instruction
Grades 11-12 Instruction
Central Office Administration
Aquatics Center

Operations Center

School Bus Center

School Bus and Operations Center

Square

Footage* Capacity**

74,137
71,070
98,515
98,808
98,515
97,078
101,417
95,854
101,500
97,078
98,515

75,930

167,549
167,800
190,400
145,000
194,566
187,000

385,300

333,340
61,378
24,858
62,350
23,500
12,733

35,560

650
650
750
750
750
750
825
750
825
750
750

600

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000

2,000

2,000
500
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Is the
Building
Vacant?

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
CIP
No
No

No

CIP
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No
CIP
No
No

CIP

9



