Waukee CSD - Senate File 2368 Requirements

As of July 1, 2024

Building	Building Utilization	Square Footage*	Capacity**	Is the Building Vacant?
Brookview Elementary	Grades K-5 Instruction	74,137	650	No
Eason Elementary	Grades K-5 Instruction	71,070	650	No
Grant Ragan Elementary	Grades K-5 Instruction	98,515	750	No
Maple Grove Elementary	Grades K-5 Instruction	98,808	750	No
Radiant Elementary	Grades K-5 Instruction	98,515	750	No
Shuler Elementary	Grades K-5 Instruction	97,078	750	No
Sugar Creek Elementary	Grades K-5 Instruction	101,417	825	No
Walnut Hills Elementary	Grades K-5 Instruction	95,854	750	No
Waterford Elementary	Grades K-5 Instruction - Opening 2024-25	101,500	825	CIP
Waukee Elementary	Grades K-5 Instruction	97,078	750	No
Woodland Hills Elementary	Grades K-5 Instruction	98,515	750	No
Vince Meyer Learning Center	Pre-K Instruction, IT, Comm Ed, Childcare, Nutrition	75,930	600	No
North Middle School	Grades 6-8 Instruction - Opening 2025-26	167,549	1,000	CIP
South Middle School	Grades 6-7 Instruction	167,800	1,000	No
Trailridge School	Grades 6-8 Instruction	190,400	1,000	No
Waukee Middle School	Grades 6-8 Instruction	145,000	1,000	No
Prairieview School	Wee Care Pre-K and Grade 9 Instruction	194,566	1,000	No
Timberline School	Wee Care Pre-K and Grades 8-9 Instruction	187,000	1,000	No
Northwest High School	Wee Care Pre-K and Grades 10-12 Instruction	385,300	2,000	No
Waukee High School	Grades 10-12 Instruction	333,340	2,000	No
Waukee Innovation & Learning Center	Grades 11-12 Instruction	61,378	500	No
Administration Office	Central Office Administration	24,858	N/A	No
Natatorium	Aquatics Center	62,350	N/A	CIP
Operations Facility	Operations Center	23,500	N/A	No
Transportation Facility	School Bus Center	12,733	N/A	No
Waukee CSD North Transportation and Operations Facility	School Bus and Operations Center	35,560	N/A	CIP

* Source: District records

** Source: RSP Report, District records

